FORM FTO 1585 COMMERCE **RECC**

03-25-20₀₄

.EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

1-31-92

102704342

Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Norman E. Peterson Robert E. Ratte Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Water Gremlin Company Address: 1610 Whitaker Ave. White Bear Lake, MN 55110
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	cation, titled BATTERY PART
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl L. Johnson Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON Street Address: Suite 285 One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing infocopy is a true copy of the original document. Carl L. Johnson Name of person signing	ermation is true and correct and any attached Im 3-18-4 Date acluding cover sheet, attachments and document []

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Robert W. Ratte of 18 Oriole Lane, North Oaks, MN 55127, and Norman E. Peterson of 5712 Railroad Blvd, Wyoming, MN 55092, have invented new and useful improvements in BATTERY PART for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, Water Gremlin Company located at 1610 Whitaker Ave., White Bear Lake, MN 55110 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One
Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set
over unto the said Water Gremlin Company for the territory of the United States of America and all
foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application,
prepared and executed by me on 3-12-04 2003, filed Serial No.
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and
Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Water Gremlin Company, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of
said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or
desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby
authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Water
Gremlin Company in accordance with this assignment.
In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at
State of Minnesota this 1274 day of MANCH 2004-
In the Presence of: Tarm E etc. (L.S.)
Norman E. Peterson
Robert M. Ratto (L.S.)
Robert W. Ratte
State of Minnesoto County of Ransey ss:
Before me personally appeared said Norman E. Peterson and Robert W. Ratte who
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, this day of
march 200st.
Dawn m Sundy
SEAL In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at Morth 2003 State of Minnesota this 12 day of Morth 2003
Write Bear Lake
DAWN M. SVENDSEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

RECORDED: 03/18/2004

PATENT REEL: 015120 FRAME: 0235